R	
	3350498 nents or the new address(es) bel 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(ies) SAN LAB SYSTEMS	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: SAN LAB SYSTEMS (2006) INC.
	Internal Address:
12-13.06	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) AUGUST 28, 2006	Street Address: <u>12 CARLAW AVENUE</u>
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: TORONTO
Joint Research Agreement	State: ONTARIO
Government Interest Assignment	Country: CANADA Zip: M4M 2R7
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application or patent number(s):	is document is being filed together with a new applic
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	US 6,678,913 B1
	2 5 2006
Additional numbers	attached? Yes VNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: DESMOND J. MACKEY Q.C.	
	7 Total fee (37 CEP 1 21/b) 9 2 41) @
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun
Internal Address: 	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun Enclosed
Street Address: GREENOAKS DRIVE	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting
Street Address: 1123 GREENOAKS DRIVE	 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun Inclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information
Street Address: 1123 GREENOAKS DRIVE City: MISSISSAUGA State: ONTARIO CANADA Zip: L5J 3A1	 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun Inclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information
Street Address: 1123 GREENOAKS DRIVE City:MISSISSAUGA State:ONTARIO CANADAZip: L5J 3A1 Phone Number:(905) 823-0434	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun Final Enclosed None required (government interest not affectin 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Street Address: 1123 GREENOAKS DRIVE City: MISSISSAUGA State: ONTARIO CANADA Zip: L5J 3A1	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun C Enclosed None required (government interest not affectin 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
Street Address: 1123 GREENOAKS DRIVE City:MISSISSAUGA State:ONTARIO CANADAZip: L5J 3A1 Phone Number:(905) 823-0434	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun Final Enclosed None required (government interest not affectin 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Street Address: 1123 GREENOAKS DRIVE City: MISSISSAUGA State: ONTARIO CANADA Zip: L5J 3A1 Phone Number: (905) 823-0434 Fax Number: (905) 823-2064	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun Authorized (government interest not affectin 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
Street Address: 1123 GREENOAKS DRIVE City: MISSISSAUGA State: ONTARIO CANADA Zip: L5J 3A1 Phone Number: (905) 823-0434 Fax Number: (905) 823-2064 Email Address: desrifond.mackey@sympatico.ca	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun C Enclosed None required (government interest not affectin 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
Street Address: 1123 GREENOAKS DRIVE City: MISSISSAUGA State: ONTARIO CANADA Zip: L5J 3A1 Phone Number: (905) 823-0434 Fax Number: (905) 823-2064 Email Address: desmond.mackey@sympatico.ca 9. Signature: DESMOND J. MACKEY	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun Enclosed None required (government interest not affectin 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name <u>3814UGUSTJUME</u> , 2006 Date Total number of pages including cover
Street Address: 1123 GREENOAKS DRIVE City: MISSISSAUGA State: ONTARIO CANADA Zip: L5J 3A1 Phone Number: (905) 823-0434 Fax Number: (905) 823-2064 Email Address: desrifend.mackey@sympatico.ca 9. Signature: DESMOND J. MACKEY Name of Person Signing	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun Enclosed None required (government interest not affectin 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name <u>387 UGUSTJUME, 2006</u> Date

PATENT REEL: 018711 FRAME: 0146

SCHEDULE A OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT

U.S. PATENTS

Patent	Assignment Information	Patent #	Serial #	Serial Registration Date #	Application Date
Apparatus and Method for Cleaning Film	Inventor: Rod Wayne Previously assigned to SAN LAB SYSTEMS	US 6,678,913 BI		January 20, 2004 April 22, 2001	April 22, 2001

· ,

.

1677243-01

m

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u> (PATENT)

WHEREAS, SAN LAB SYSTEMS, having a place of business at Chilliwack, British Columbia, Canada hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNOR", is the owner of certain new and useful inventions and the related patents listed on the attached Schedule A, including U.S. patents (hereafter, "patents"),

WHEREAS, SAN LAB SYSTEMS (2006) INC., a company incorporated under the laws of Ontario, Canada, having a place of business at 12 Carlaw Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M4M 2R7, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring said inventions and patents listed on Schedule A,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, **SAN LAB SYSTEMS**, the undersigned ASSIGNOR, hereby does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, as of May 25, 2006, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said inventions, including those inventions described in the patents listed on Schedule A, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries;

in and to the patents identified on Schedule A if any, and any and all related United States and foreign patents and patent applications disclosing said inventions, including provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions and continuations thereof, along with all rights of priority created by said patents under any treaty relating thereto; and

together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patents with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit or for the use and benefit of its legal representatives;

said inventions, patents and patent applications to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNOR hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the patents and patent applications hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned

1677243-01

PATENT REEL: 018711 FRAME: 0148 ASSIGNOR. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

11301 28, 2006 (Date)

SAN LAB SYSTEMS By: _

Name: CRAIE T. MARTHINSEN Title: PRÉSIDENT

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CANADA

PROVINCE OF ONTARIO:

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the Province of Ontario aforesaid, on this 23 day of Agent 2006, CRAIG T. MARTHINSEN personally appeared, who acknowledged to me that he is the PRÉSIDENT of SAN LAB SYSTEMS, who executed the within Assignment on behalf of SAN LAB SYSTEMS and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein stated.

otary Public Christing Perry

My Commission Expires:

does not expine

[seal]

1677243-01

RECORDED: 10/26/2006